FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-21-1999



100949205

J 13 EL 07

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

0	DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
N	RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY								
3	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
2	Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
~	X New	X Assignment License							
0	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date							
X	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year							
2	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name							
K	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #								
,		Other							
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
	Name VITALAIRE CORPORATION	Month Day Year							
	Formerly								
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
	Other								
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on DELAWARE							
-	Pacoiving Party								
	I mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
	Name F&R RENTAL SALES, INC.								
	DBA/AKA/TA								
	Composed of								
	Address (line 1) 1125 N. SUMMIT STREET								
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 3) CRESCENT CITY	FLORIDA 33112-1721							
	City	FLORIDA 33112 - 1721 Zip Code							
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
	Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an							
l		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	FLOR IDA							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
	7/1999 DCDATES 00000037 011375 1647735								
01 FC	:481 40.00 CH :482 100.00 CH								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should be an accorded with required cover should be a should be a cover should be a cove

**REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0034** 

	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>							
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 <b>8</b> B		Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentati	ve Name and A	Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Par	ty only.		
Name				1999 3111	13 11 11 67			
Address (line 1)	0PR/FM8.03							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Address <sub>Ar</sub>	ea Code and T	elephone Number	713-624-895	6		
Name	LINDA K.							
Address (line 1)	2700 POST	OAK BLVD., SU	JITE 1800					
Address (line 2)	HOUSTON,	TEXAS 77056						
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Trademark .		Number(s) or	Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trac	demark Applie	cation Number(s)			gistration Num	`		
				L647735	<b>15</b> 56109	1439857		
				1436163	1439812	365160		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6								

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 150.00

Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X

Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: # 01-1375

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

maroatea merem.

Name of Person Signing

Name of Person Signing

Signature

1/8/11

\_Date Signed

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VITALAIRE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2121 North California Boulevard, Walnut Creek, California 94596 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations (copies of which are attached hereto) on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VITALAIRE	1,647,735	June 11, 1991
VITALAIRE	1,556,109	September 12, 1989
VITALAIRE	1,439,857	May 19, 1987
VITALAIRE	1,436,163	April 14, 1987
VITALAIRE	1,439,812	May 19, 1987
VITAL AIR	1,365,160	October 15, 1985

and;

WHEREAS, F&R Rental Sales, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Florida, with a principal place of business at 1125 N. Summit St, Crescent City, FL, 32112-1721 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and registrations thereof, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right title and interest in and to the Marks, and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

	Name of assignor  By:   Chi   White   Name: Ratrick Verschelde	
	Title: PRESIDENT	
Dated effective as of: $12/18/9Y$		ha
State of Texas )		
County of <u>Harris</u> ) ss.		

Subscribed and sworn to me before me this 18th day of December, 1998.

Muludolyn Smuhheart

My Commission expires: 3/19/01

**RECORDED: 01/13/1999** 

Witness

GWENDOLYN SMITHHEART
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 03/19/2001

VitalAire Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0036